

JUN 2 6 1990

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT
TAMPA

June 22, 1990

Richard D. Garrity, Ph.D.
Deputy Assistant Secretary
Florida Department of Environmental Regulation
4520 Oak Fair Boulevard
Tampa, FL 33610-7347

Re: Hazardous Waste Storage Operating Permit, Tricil Recovery Services, Inc.

Dear Dr. Garrity;

Tricil Recovery Services, Inc., requests that permit # H053-86011A, to operate a hazardous waste storage facility, be renewed. No changes in facility construction or operation have been made which would affect the permitted operations. A solids grinder, a drum-coring machine, and an additional sludge mix tank have been installed for the fuel blending process, but are not being used until air emissions permits are revised accordingly. This equipment, and other proposed facility modifications, will be fully addressed in the new Part B permit application currently under review by the Department.

Enclosed are three copies of the certification page, two additional copies of this letter, and payment of the renewal fee of \$2,000.00.

Sincerely,

Steve Taylor

Safety and Compliance Manager

Steve Taylor

ST/mj

Enclosures

D. E. R.

JUN 2 6 1990

ER Form 4_17-730.800	
orm TeeAp. for a P	lezardous Waste Facility Permit
Recove Dim	
ER Application No	(Fined in by DER)

SOUTHW

# Application for a Hazardous Waste Facility Permit Certification

To be completed by all applicants

1	Operato	•

2.

3.

4.

<b>Op</b> 0.4.0.		fatala da labaras	مطفن ممند
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachmes system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gath person or persons who manage the system, or those persons did to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and completion, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing v Statutes, and all rules and regulations of the Department of Envir accordance with Section 17-730, FAC, and, if granted a permit, the or legal transfer of the permitted facility.	erect and evaluated the information so rectly responsible for gathering the info ste. I am aware that there are significant iolations. Further, I agree to comply with compental Regulation. It is understood	primation, the information st t penalties for submitting ta in the provisions of Chapter that the permit is only tra	submitted is, alse informa- 403, Florida ansferable in
milal	MIKE SANDE	Please Type or Print)	ICR.
Signature of the Operator or Authorized Representative	Name and Tate (I	Please Type or Print)	
*Attach a letter of authorization	Date: 6/22/90 Teleph	one No. (813) 533-	6111
Facility Owner			
This is to certify that I understand this application is submitted for twaste management facility on the property as described. As own responsible for compliance with the provisions of Chapter 403, Flor Regulation.	ner of the facility, I understand fully the rida Statutes, and all rules and regulation	ons of the Department of E	nvironmental
Milifell	MIKE SANDER	OCK, FAC, MG	R.
Signature of the Pacility Owner or Authorized Representative	Name and Title (	Please Type or Print)	
*Attach a letter of authorization	Date: 6/22/90 Teleph	ione Na ( <u>813</u> ) <u>533</u> –	6111
Land Owner  This is to certify that I, as land owner, understand that this applica or close a hazardous waste management facility on the property at am responsible for providing the notice in the deed to the property in Chapter 17-730, FAC.	as described for hazardous waste dis	Dozai iaciillez, i iuri ei uni	dei steilie tilat
X. Lesoure .	Ben Durrance,	Executive Dir	ector_
Signature of the Facility Owner or Authorized Representative*	Name and Title	(Please Type or Print)	
*Attach a letter of authorization	Date: 6/22/90 Teleph	none No. ( <u>813</u> ) <u>533</u> –	1195
Professional Engineer Registered in Florida (Where Requirements to certify that the engineering features of this hazardous to conform to engineering principles applicable to such facilities. In and operated, or closed, will comply with all applicable statutes of	waste management facility have been my professional judgment, this facility.	when properly constructed	J. Manianieu
Pobert O Commy for	Robert O. Covingt		
Florida Registration No.: 46041		tow Municipal Street or P.O. Box	Airport
700			22020
	Bartow City	<u>Florida</u> State	3383 Zip
(Please Affix Seal)	· ·		<del></del> -
Control of the contro	813)533-6282	6/22/90 Date	

## **SEPA**

# Modifying RCRA Permits

#### Introduction

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) requires each hazardous waste treatment, storage, and disposal facility to manage hazardous waste in accordance with a permit issued by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) or a state agency that has a hazardous waste program approved by EPA. A RCRA permit establishes the facility's operating conditions for managing hazardous waste. EPA and state agencies use the permit to specify the administrative and technical standards for each facility. Over time, however, the facility needs to modify the permit to improve equipment or make changes in response to new standards. Recognizing this, EPA established procedures early in the program for modifying permits. The Agency has now revised these procedures to provide more flexibility to both owners and operators of facilities and EPA and to increase public involvement. This brochure briefly describes EPA's new procedures for modifying RCRA permits.

These procedures are effective now in states where EPA administers the RCRA

program. However, authorized states will not use these procedures until they have adopted them as part of their own programs.

#### The Old Process

Acknowledging that a permit would need to be modified for various reasons during its life, EPA established in 1980 a process for modifying them. The process included different procedures for major and minor modifications. A minor permit modification allowed a limited number of minor changes to occur, after EPA reviewed and approved the modification request. There was no requirement for public notice and comment.

For major modifications, EPA would follow procedures that were almost the same as those for issuing an initial permit.

These procedures included developing a draft permit modification, announcing in a local newspaper and on the radio the availability of the proposed modification, providing a 45-day public comment period, and, if requested, holding a public hearing. Public participation was limited to the specific permit conditions being modified.

#### A Need for Change

The old permit modification process was becoming increasingly unwieldy. It was impeding the ability of treatment, storage, and disposal facilities to respond quickly to improvements in technology and shifts in the types of wastes being generated. This made the routine changes necessary for effective operations more difficult to accomplish. Furthermore, the procedures often did not involve the public early enough in the modification process.

In response to these concerns, EPA developed new procedures with help from representatives from states and industrial, environmental, and public interest groups. The new process provides more flexibility for facilities to respond to changing conditions, clean up waste, and generally improve their waste management operations. In addition, the new procedures allow for more public involvement by expanding public notification and participation opportunities.

The Congress, in an effort to address the nation's growing concern about its hazardous and solid waste problem, enacted the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984 greatly expanded RCRA and the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) authority to regulate these wastes.

As a result, EPA is developing regulations and programs to reduce, recycle, and treat wastes; restrict land disposal; and require corrective action for releases of hazardous wastes, or their constituents, into the environment. EPA's Office of Solid Waste, through its publications, aims to foster public understanding and encourage citizen involvement in helping to manage the nation's waste problem.

#### The New Process

The new process establishes three classes of permit modifications and sets administrative procedures for approving modifications in each class.

- Class One addresses routine and administrative changes. Lowest range of permit modifications.
- Class Two primarily addresses improvements in technology and management techniques. Middle range of modifications.
- Class Three deals with major changes to a facility and its operations. Highest range of modifications.

#### **Class One Modifications**

Class One modifications do not substantially alter the conditions in the permit or reduce the facility's ability to protect human health and the environment. Such changes may include

- Improving administrative and routine functions.
- Upgrading plans and records maintained by the facility.
- Replacing some equipment with functionally equivalent equipment.

Most Class One changes do not require approval by the authorized permitting agency —either EPA or a state—before they are implemented. There are several types of changes, however, that may require such approval. EPA may deny any Class One modification.

Notifying the Public. Within 90 days of implementing a change, a facility making a Class One modification must notify the public by sending a notice to all parties on its mailing list. This mailing list includes people and organizations who have asked to be notified of the facility's activities. The list is maintained by the permitting agency. Citizens may be added to

the mailing list by sending a written request to the agency. Any member of the public may ask EPA to review a Class One modification.

#### Class Two Modifications

Class Two modifications include those changes that enable a facility to respond to variations in the types and quantities of wastes that it manages, technological advancements, and new regulatory requirements. Class Two changes do not substantially alter the facility's design or the management practices prescribed by the permit. They do not reduce—and in most cases should enhance—the facility's ability to protect human health and the environment. Under some circumstances, the permitting agency may determine that the modification request should follow the more restrictive Class Three procedures.

Class Two modifications address changes like

- Increases of 25 percent or less in a facility's tank treatment or storage capacity.
- Authorization to treat or store new wastes that do not require different management practices.
- Modifications to improve the design of regulated units or improve management practices.

The new procedures require the facility to submit a request for approval of the change to the permitting agency. The request describes the change, explains why it is needed, and provides information showing that the change complies with EPA's technical standards for the facility. For Class Two modifications, a facility may begin construction 60 days after submitting a request, although the permitting agency may delay all or part of the construction.

Involving the Public. The permit holder must notify people and organizations on the facility mailing list about the modification request by sending them a letter and publishing a notice in a major local newspaper. The notice must appear within seven days before or after the facility submits the request to the permitting agency. The newspaper notice marks the beginning of a 60-day comment period and announces the time and place of an informal public meeting.

This public comment period is an opportunity for the public to review the facility's permit modification plans at the same time as the permitting agency—early in the process. All written comments submitted during the 60-day comment period will be considered by the agency before a final decision is made on the modification request.

The public meeting is conducted by the permittee and is held no fewer than 15 days after the start of the comment period and no less than 15 days before it ends. The purpose of this meeting is to provide for an exchange of views between the public and the facility's owner or operator and, if possible, to resolve any issues concerning the permit modification. The meeting is less formal than the public hearings held when a new RCRA permit is under development. Because the meeting is intended to be a dialogue between the facility owner or operator and its neighbors, the permitting agency is not required to attend the meeting. EPA believes that the meeting will result in more public comments being submitted to the agency and, perhaps, voluntary revisions to the permittee's modification request.

To inform citizens about how the facility has met the conditions of the permit, the permitting agency must make the facility's compliance history available to the public. A compliance history may include a summary of any permit violations, when

violations have occurred, and how the violations have been corrected.

**Default Provision.** The procedures for Class Two modifications include a default provision to ensure that the permitting agency responds promptly to the facility's request. The agency must respond to a request within 90 days or, if the agency calls for an extension, 120 days. If the agency does not reach a final decision on the request within 120 days, the facility is automatically allowed to conduct the requested activities for 180 days. During this period, the facility must comply with all federal and state regulations governing hazardous waste facilities. If the permitting agency still has not acted by day 250, the facility then must let the public know that the facility will become permanently authorized to conduct the proposed activities unless the agency approves or denies the request by day 300. At any time during the Class Two procedures, the agency may reclassify the request as Class Three if there is significant public concern or if the permitting agency determines that the facility's proposal is too complex for the Class Two procedures. This reclassification would remove the possibility of an automatic decision by default.

#### **Class Two Modification Schedule**

Modification request re-

ceived by agency. News-

Day 1

paper notice published and mailing list notified.
Informal public meeting held.
Written public comments due to agency.
Agency response to Class Two modification request due. Deadline may be ex- tended 30 days.
If no response, requested activity may begin for 180 days.

Day 250	If still no response,	public
	notified.	-

Day 300 If still no response, activity permanently authorized.

#### **Class Three Modifications**

Class Three modifications address changes that substantially alter a facility or its operation. For example, the following modification requests fall under Class Three:

- Requests to manage new wastes that require different management practices.
- Major changes to landfill, surface impoundment, and waste pile liner, leachate collection, and detection systems.
- Increases in tank, container, or incinerator capacity of more than 25 percent.
- Major changes to the facility's groundwater monitoring program.

Involving the Public. For Class Three modifications, the facility must initially follow the same public notice, comment, and meeting procedures as for Class Two modifications. This allows for early public review and comment on proposed changes. Then the permitting agency must prepare a draft permit modification, allow 45 days for public comment on the draft, hold a public hearing if requested, and then issue or deny the permit modification request.

### Public Involvement Steps for Class Three Modifications:

The facility representative

- Requests a modification of the permit to the permitting agency.
- Notifies the public.
- Holds a public meeting.

The permitting agency

- Allows 60 days for public comment on the modification request.
- Prepares draft permit modification conditions.
- Notifies the public of the agency's draft permit conditions.
- Allows 45 days for public comment on permit conditions.
- Holds a public hearing, if requested.
- Issues or denies the revised permit conditions.

#### Temporary Authorization

For certain Class Two or Three modifications, the permitting agency may grant a facility temporary authorization to perform certain activities for up to 180 days. For example, temporary authorizations may be granted to ensure that cleanups, or corrective actions, and closure activities can be undertaken quickly and that sudden changes in operations not covered under a facility's permit can be addressed promptly. Activities performed under a temporary authorization must comply with the applicable waste management regulations. The facility must notify the public within seven days of making the request. The permitting agency may grant a temporary authorization without notifying the public. A facility may renew a temporary authorization only by requesting a permit modification and initiating public participation.

# Administering Permit Modifications

These procedures are effective now in states where EPA administers the RCRA program. States with hazardous waste programs equivalent to, or more stringent than, the federal program may be authorized by EPA to administer RCRA hazardous waste programs. Authorized states

are not required to adopt this new permit modification process, although it is expected that many of them will. Therefore, for state-administered RCRA permits, the state agency may use different modification procedures until it adopts the new modification approach. However, EPA may use these new procedures in authorized states whenever it is necessary to change a RCRA permit to implement provisions imposed by federal law. EPA regional offices, listed below, maintain up-to-date information about which states are following this and other hazardous waste programs.

#### **Getting Involved**

14

EPA encourages community involvement in the permitting and permit modification processes. The revised permit modification procedures expand opportunities for the public to be notified and to participate. The procedures also allow for the expeditious approval of requests when there is no apparent public concern about proposed changes.

#### Citizen Involvement Steps

- Contact your EPA regional office or state agency to identify the permitting agency.
- Write the permitting agency and request to be put on the mailing list to receive notices of permit modification requests.

- · Review modification requests.
- State your support for, or objection to, the requested modifications during the public comment period by providing written comments.
- Participate in the public meetings. These informal meetings allow facility representatives to explain their permit modification requests and answer your questions.

For a copy of the new regulations governing the permit modification process and more information on the new permit modification process or other RCRA programs,

call EPA's RCRA Hotline: 800-424-9346; in Washington, D.C., the number is 382-3000. Or contact EPA Regional Offices:

Region I

JFK Federal Building Boston, MA 02203 (617) 573-9644

Region II

26 Federal Plaza New York, NY 10278 (212) 264-8682

Region III

841 Chestnut Building Philadelphia, PA 19107 (215) 597-7940

Region IV

345 Courtland Street, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30365 (404) 347-3433

Region V

230 S. Dearborn Street 13th Floor (HR-11) Chicago, IL 60604 (312) 353-0398

Region VI

First International Bldg. 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, TX 75202 (214) 655-6785

Region VII

726 Minnesota Avenue Kansas City, KS 66101 (913) 236-2888 Region VIII

999 18th Street One Denver PI., Suite 1300 Denver, CO 80202-2413 (303) 293-1676

Region IX

215 Fremont Street San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 974-8026

Region X

1200 Sixth Avenue Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 442-1099

United States Environmental Protection Agency Office of Solid Waste Washington, DC 20460

APPLICATION TRACKING SYSTEM	10/25/95
APPL NO:279462	,
APPL RECVD:10/23/95 TYPE CODE:HD SUBCODE:MM LAST UDER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: APPLICATION COM	PDATE:10/25/95
DER OFFICE RECVD: TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: APPLICATION COM	PLETE: / /
DER PROCESSOR: HWP	aligne resert males dempe serve verse
APPL STATUS: AC DATE: 10/23/95 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITHDRAWN/EXEMPT/ISS	UED/GENERAL)
RELIEF: (SSAC/EYEMPTIONS/VARIANCE)	•
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING  (Y/N) N DGC HEARING REQUESTED  (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD?  (Y/N) N GOV RODY LOCAL APPROVAL REQD?  (Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY)  ALT#:	COUNTY:53
(Y/N) N DGC HEARING REQUESTED LAT/LONG:27.5	57.05/81.47.09
(Y/N) N PURLIC NOTICE READ? RASIN-SERMEN	7:
(Y/N) N GOV RODY LOCAL APPROVAL READ? COE #:	· — — " — — —
(Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT READ? I (I/ISSUE B/DEMY) ALT#: -	
1 1 2 1 4 7 7 Austral 1 Aug 1 Aug 1 Aug 1 1 1 Aug 1 Au	Mile don ager may days been been
PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TANK/CONTAINER STORAGE & FUEL BLEND	·
STREET: 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT CITY: BARTOW	
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:	
APPLICATION NAME: LAIDLAW ENV SERVICES (BARTOW)	
STREET: 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT CITY: BARTOW	
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-1111	
AGENT NAME: NA	
AGENT NAME:NA STREET:NA STATE:FL ZIP: PHONE:	•
STATE: FL ZIP: PHONE:	
FEE #1 DATE PAID:10/23/95 AMOUNT PAID:00250 RECEIPT NUMBER:0	0052828
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE /_/	•
C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT /_ / D DATE DER REØ. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL APP /_ /	
D DATE DER REG. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL APP/_/	
'E NATE ±1 ABBITIONAL INEO DECLEDES ECOM ADDITSANT ====================================	manus I I
+ DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO-REGREC FROM ARRITCANT / /	
E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT / / / E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT / /	
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REGREC FROM APPLICANT / /	/_/_
E DATE %6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT '//	
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT / / E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT / / / F DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT / / / G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQ-REC / / / H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS COMPLETED / / /	tan tanan sa mananan mananan mananan sa mana
G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQUERED / /	
H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS COMPLETED / /	
I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE / /	
I DATE COVERNING RODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OF BEJECTIONS ///	as under
J DATE GOVERNING BODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTIONS 1/1/K DATE WOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENT-REC TO APPLICANT 1/1/	
L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT / /	
M DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED/_/	
100 miles 100 mi	
AN ANTER AND ANTER BUILDING AND PORT AND	

COMMENTS:

AREA: SWD	cash Receiving Collection Point	g Application Log Remittance	Tot: _	CRAF00 \$25	6A 0.00
SYS\$REMT: 71980 SYS\$RCPT: 52628 SSN/FEI#: First: Address1: P.OBOX Address2: City: COLUMBIA	PNR: Check Name	k #: 919469 me: LAIDLAW_ENV: e: Title	Amount: IRONMENTAL Su : Su Short Comme	250. SERVICES of: ents: VIRONMENTAL	00
	5 11 2 2	Payment Amount	Reference#	Applic/ Fund	S T A CO
COMMIT FREQUENTLY Press_ <tab>_to_accep</tab>	t_Collection_Point_c	\$250.00 Payr or_enter_F&A	ment total	<renla< td=""><td>COS</td></renla<>	COS

•

•

#### APPLICATION TRACKING SYSTEM

APPLICATION TRACKING SYSTEM	12/12/9
APPL NO:262076	
APPL RECVD:12/09/94 TYPE CODE:HO SUBCODE:MM DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: AP	LAST UPDATE: 12/12/9
DER OFFICE RECVO: TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: AP	PLICATION COMPLETE: / /
DER PROCESSOR: HWP	I have not facility the hard fit. And hard fits have been a been a seen asset ones made and
	SINCE VENEZA CARRETA CONTREPANTA
APPL STATUS: AC DATE: 12/09/94 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITHDRA	
RELIEF: (SSAC/EXEMPTIONS/VARIA	INGE ?
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING  (Y/N) N OGC HEARING REQUESTED  (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD?  (Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REQD?  (Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE B/DENY)	DISTRICT:40 COUNTY:53
(Y/N) N OGC HEARING REQUESTED	LAT/LONG:27.57.05/81.47.0
(Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD?	BASIN-SEGMENT: .
(Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REGD?	COF #:
(V/N) V (FITER OF INTENT REGRO I (I/ISSUE B/BENV)	AI TH:
CILIAL C CTLICTIC DE TIALTIES METAL: T ATATOMETRA DETELLA	The CTF Community was not one one one one one one one
DOSIECT COMPCE NAMESTANIS (CONTAINED CTODAGE & CHES D	ts main
PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TANK/CONTAINER STORAGE & FUEL E	
STREET: 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL ARIPORT	
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:81	.3-533-6111
APPLICATION NAME:LAIDLAW ENV SERVICES (BARTOW)	•
STREET: 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT	CITY: BARTOW
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:81	3-533-4111
	~ TT 1/ + h( A
	CITTAMA
AGENT NAME:NA STREET:NA STATE:FL ZIP: PHONE: FEE #1 DATE PAID:12/09/94 AMOUNT PAID:00250 REG	
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT	
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE	/_/
C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT	/ / / / /
D DATE DER REG. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL AF	P / /
F DATE #1 ARDITIONAL INFO REG-REC FROM APPLICANT -	/ _ / _ /
E DATE 40 ADDITIONAL INFO DEG DEC FORM APPLICANT	
E DATE WE ADDITIONAL INFO REG TROUBLES TO THE	
E DAIE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REGREC FROM APPLICANT -	· <u>//,</u> //,
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	/_//
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	
E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REGREC FROM APPLICANT -	/_/_/
F DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT	/ /
C DATE FIELD REPORT WAS DECLEDED.	
I DATE THE OFFICE HAS AGMOSTED	///////
C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT D DATE DER REG. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL AF E DATE #1 ABDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #2 ABDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #3 ABDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - E DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQREC H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS COMPLETED	/
I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE	/_/
J DATE GOVERNING BODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTION	15 / /
K DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT -	/ / / / /
I DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT	and the control of th
M DATE BOADE BE BURN TEATION OF BURN TO NOTICE BECETUE	·n '',
K DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT - L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT M DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVE N WAIVER DATE BEGINEND (DAY 90)	······································
N MUTACU DUTE DEGINEND (DAY AN)	

- COMMENTS:

Department of Environmental Protection	Receipt Number
	_0509
Bureau/Section:	
/) Division/District:	
Received of: Laidlaw Erw. Sics. Inc	
Address: Po Box 2/0799	
Columbia 50 29221	
Comments: Class / Moby-	
Comments.	
Revenue Code: J33/	
4153 - 3/620 /6	
Ref#: Subtotal:	150.00
$\Box$ cash $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$	
Sales Tax Number (IT-Exempt)  Check #   Sales Tax:	0.00
Money Ordey	50:00
12/a/a4 Kut ( Army)	
DEP 14-096(Rev. 7/94) Distribution: White-Purchaser, Pink-Fin & Acct. with money	& report, Yellow-Retain

Ai	PPLICATION TRACKING SYSTEM	09/12/9
APP: NO:2573A4		
APPL RECVD:09/08/94 T	YPE CODE:HO SUBCODE:MS	LAST UPDATE:09/12/9
BER OFFICE RECVUSIFA DI	ER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: APP	LICATION COMPLETE:/_/
DER PROCESSOR: HWP		
	/08/94 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITHDRAW	
REL.	IEF: (SSAC/EXEMPTIONS/VARIAN	GE }
(Y/N) N MANUAL IRACKINI	TEP: (SSAC/EXEMPTIONS/VARIAN G QUESTED REQD? APPROVAL REQD? NT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY)	DISTRICT: 40 COUNTY: 53
(Y/N) M UGC HEARING REC	GUESTEB	LAT/LONG:27.57.05/81.47.0
(V/N) N COU DODY LOCAL	NEWU:	BASIN-SEGMENT:
(V/N) V IETTED DE INTE	MEERUVME REMU!	ALTE
COMO REFER OF INTE	MI MEMB! I (INTOGOE DABEMA)	AL (# )
PRBJECT SOURCE NAME: TAI	NK/CONTAINER STORAGE & FUEL BL	FNIT
STREET:RT	NK/CONTAINER STORAGE & FUEL BL 3, BOX 249 C ZIP:33830 PHONE:813	ITY: BARTOM
STATE:FL	ZIP:33830 PHONE:813	-533-8143
APPLICATION NAME: LA	IDLAW ENV SERVICES (BARTOW)	Was been been done to bee
	D BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT C	
	ZIP:33830 PHONE:813	
AGENT NAME:ROI	BERT COVINGTON	
STREET: 25	O-A BARTOW MUN. AIRPORT C	ITY: BARTOW
STATE: FL	ZIP:33830 PHONE:813	-533-6282
FEE #1 DATE PAID:09/08.	/94 AMBUNT PAID:01000 RECE	IPT NUMBER:00235706
B DATE APPLICANT INFORM	EN OF WEED END PUBLIC WOTICE	
C DATE DER SENT DNR APPI	ED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE LICATION/SENT DNR INTENT	
D DATE DER REG. COMMENTS	B FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL APP	/
E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL IN	FO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	///
E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL IN	FO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	///
E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL IN	FO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	//////
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INF	FO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	/_/_/
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INF	FO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	////
E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INF	FO REQREC FROM APPLICANT -	/////////
F DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTE	ER WAS SENT	//
G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS	REQREC	/////
H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS CO	FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL APP FO REQREC FROM APPLICANT - ER WAS SENT REQREC SMPLETED	//
I DATE APPLICATION WAS		
	COVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTIONS	//
	WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT -	100 Mark 1 1000 MB 1 MB 1000
L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS		//
	TION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED	//
N WAIVER DATE BEGINENI		//
er errige temeth morttifum dufum halfet family A	n serist follo	////

COMMENTS:

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPL MENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 235706 RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Source of Revenue -**Application** Number STATE OF FLORIDA
MENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Application Number

APPLICATION 7	TRACKING SYSTEM 05/1	16/9
MEEL NOVESOVII		
APPL RECVD:05/12/94 TYPE CODE:HO	SUBCODE:MM LAST UPDATE:05/1 RANSFER TO: APPLICATION COMPLETE:/	6/.9
DER OFFICE RECVD: TPA DER OFFICE TR	RANSFER TO: APPLICATION COMPLETE: /	/
DER PROCESSOR: HWP		
APPL STATUS: AC DATE: 05/12/94 (ACTI	IVE/DENIED/WITHDRAWN/EXEMPT/ISSUED/GENERA	11)
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING	C/EXEMPTIONS/VARIANCE)  DISTRICT:40 COUNTY:53  LAT/LONG:27.57.05/81.4  BASIN-SEQMENT:  EQD?  (I/ISSUE B/BENY) ALT#:	
(V/N) N OGC HEARING REGUESTER	LAT/LONG:27 57 05/81 /	17 A
(V/N) N PHP IC NOTICE DEADS	DACTN_CEAMENT:	7 / # W
TOTAL A FOULTO MOTION REGUE	ENDO COC #:	
- ()/N) N GOV BODI LOCAL AFFROMAL RE-	CVU! ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
(1) (4) 1 FESTER OF INTENTIACES: 1 (	(1/1000E B) BENY! ALIH:	
PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TANK/CONTAINER		
CTOCCT TO TOTAL STATE OF STATE	T DIURMEE & FUEL BLEND	
01KEE1•K1 0, 004 247	CITY:BARTOW 3830 PHONE:813-533-8143	
DIAIE PL ZIF OL	383V	
APPLICATION NAME: LAIDLAW ENV SE	ERVICES (BARIUW)	
SIREETERS 3, BOX 249	CITY:BARTOW 3830 PHONE:813-533-8143	
STATE: FL ZIP: 33	3830 PHONE:813-533-8143	
AGENT NAME: ROBERT COVINGT		
	MUN. AIRPORT CITY:BARTOW	
STATE:FL ZIP:33	3830 PHONE:813-533-6282	
FEE #1 DATE PAID:05/12/94 AMOUNT	T PAID: 00250 RECEIPT NUMBER: 00229137	
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED F	FOR PUBLIC NOTICE /_/_ NT DNR INTENT /_/_/_ BODY FOR LOCAL APP/_/_	
C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SEN	NT DNR INTENT/////	,
D DATE BER REQ. COMMENTS FROM GOV.	BOBY FOR LOCAL APP //_ FROM APPLICANT // / //	
E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC	FROM APPLICANT / / / /	,
E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC	FROM APPLICANT / / / /	,
E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC	FROM APPLICANT / / / /	/
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC	FROM APPLICANT / / / /	,
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC	FROM APPLICANT / / /	,
E DATE #4 ARRITIONAL INFO REG-REC	FROM APPLICANT / / / /	,
E DATE LAST AS DAY LETTED WAS SENT	/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/_/	
C DATE ETELD PEPOPT MAG DEDDEC _		,
U DATE BND DEUTEN MAD KEU "KEU "		
H DATE BUT REVIEW WAS COMPLETED -	FROM APPLICANT / / / / / FROM APPLICANT /	
T DATE ADDITION UAC COMPLETE -	MENTS OR OBJECTIONS /_/_ REC TO APPLICANT /_/_ PLICANT /_/_ LC NOTICE RECEIVED /_/_	
T NATE GERLINGTING MEGA WESTERS ASSESSED TO THE SECOND OF	46 NT	
O DATE BUYERNING BUBY FRUVIDED COMP	TEN 10 ON UBVECTIONS/_/	,
N DATE MULLUE OF INTENT WAS SENTEN	TEU 10 APPLICANI///	
L DATE PUBLIC NUTICE WAS SENT TO AP	'PLICANI /_/_	
M DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBL	IC NUTICE RECEIVED//_	
N WAIVER DATE BEGINEND (DAY 90)		

COMMENTS:

modification of waste aidlysis pla to irelite additional waste codes, approve > visual C-1-911

229137 ARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE ON ANEOUS REVENUE Applicant Name & Address . Source of Revenue, Application Number 229137 Applicant Name & Address Source of Revenue Application Number Revenue Code

APPL NU:240403
APPL RECVD:11/01/93 TYPE CODE:H8 SUBCODE:MM LAST UPDATE:11/03/93 DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TB: APPLICATION COMPLETE:_/_/
DER PROCESSOR:HWP
APPL STATUS:AC DATE:11/01/93 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITHDRAWN/EXEMPT/ISSUED/GENERAL)
DEL 100 / COACIONEMETTENO (DADIANOC)
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING  (Y/N) N BGC HEARING REQUESTED  (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD?  (Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REQD?  (Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY)  ALT#:
Y/N) N BGC HEARING REQUESTED LAT/LONG:27.57.05/81.47.0
(Y/N) N GOV RODY LOCAL APPROVAL PROD? RASIN-SEGMENT:
(Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY) ALT#: -
PRBJECT SOURCE NAME:TANK/CONTAINER STORAGE % FUEL BLEND STREET:RT 3, BOX 249 CITY:BARTOW STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-8143
STATE:FI 7TP:37870 DEGRE 0175372017
APPLICATION NAME: LAIDLAW ENV SERVICES (BARTOW)
APPLICATION NAME:LAIDLAW ENV SERVICES (BARTOW) STREET:RT 3, BOX 249 CITY:BARTOW STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-8143 AGENT NAME:ROBERT COVINGTON
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-8143
AGENT NAME: ROBERT COVINGTON
STREET:250-A BARTOW MUN. AIRPORT CITY:BARTOW
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-6282 FEE #1 DATE PAID:11/01/93 AMOUNT PAID:00250 RECEIPT NUMBER:00221803
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE / _/_ C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT / _// D DATE DER REG COMMENTS EROM COU DON' FOR LOCAL ARD
C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT/_/_/_
D DATE DER REG. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL APP/_/_
= DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ REC FROM APPLICANT 10/01/23 60/02/23
E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REGISERO FROM APPLICANT 03/04/97-05/14/27
F DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REGREC FROM APPLICANT
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT / / / /
E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT / / / /
DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT
G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQREC
DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT BNR INTENT// D DATE DER REQ. COMMENTS FROM GBV. BODY FOR LOCAL APP  DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT
I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE
J DATE GOVERNING RODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OF DESECTIONS ///
C DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT / / / /
C DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT / _ / / / / / / / / / / / _ / / _ / / _ / / _ / / _ /
1 DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED/_/
DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT / / / DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED / / / / WAIVER DATE BEGIN-END (DAY 90) / / / / / / / /
CBMMENTS:
Modifications to waste analysis Plan Continuency PLAN
CDITTINGTAIL TENTO

Medifications to waste analysis Plan

Continuancy PLAN

Closure cost ast mater

Operation of can arighers

revised pages submitted 4-5-94

ARREST CATTON TRACKING PYSTEM

	TESTALISE LA CAR FIRENCESTA CONTRA
୍ରି (ବିର୍ଦ୍ଦିୟ ନିୟାନ୍ତି (ବିଶ୍ର ଅବସ୍ଥାନରେ ୧୯.୧) (୧୯.୧) ନିର୍ମ୍ପ <mark>ନିର୍ମ୍ପ ଜଣ ଅଧିକ୍ରର ଅନ୍ତି</mark> ୟ ବର୍ଷ ଅନ୍ତି ।	51545387 0818 20 505755 925 53575178 2157
STATE OF FLORIDA  DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	221803
RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENU	E
Received from Laidlaw Endwormental Date 1	1 - 7 - 3
Address PO BTX 210799, Columbia 50, 9922/ Dollars \$ 25	0,00
Applicant Name & Address At. 3 Box 249 Ballow	
Source of Revenue Mody	
Revenue Code 234 Application Number $4053 - 240$	1403
(18385) By Bitty Carum	
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION  RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE	
Received from La alaw Crulis mental Date	1-93
Address Po Box 210799, Columbia SC, 9922/ Dollars \$ 25	0.00
Applicant Name & Address # 3 Box 249 Balow	
Source of Revenue Modif	
Revenue Code 231 Application Number 4053-240	1403
11.8385 Bitt. (1)	<del>-</del>
By Ning ( Woods	

Topological harmonic topological

WILTIGHTIN WHONTHO OFFICE	V4/1//
APPL NO:229777	
APPL RECVD:04/16/93 TYPE CODE:HO SUBCODE:MM DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO:	LAST UPDATE:04/19/9
DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO:	APPLICATION COMPLETE; / /
DER PROCESSOR: HWP	The state of the s
APPL STATUS:AC DATE:04/16/93 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITH:	THE ALIM AT MEMBER AT EVEN DET TO A COURSE TO A D
RELIEF: (SSAC/EXEMPTIONS/VAI	KIANCE)
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING	DISTRICT: 40 COUNTY: 53
(Y/N) N OGC HEARING REQUESTED	LAT/LONG:27.57.05/81.47.0
(Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD?	BASIN-SEOMENT: .
(Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REGD?	COE #;
(V/N) V LETTER OF INTENT READ? I (I/ISSUE D/DENV	Δ1 74:
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING (Y/N) N OGC HEARING REQUESTED (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD? (Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REQD? (Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY	/ F7 km / II - and man and and and and and and and one and one
PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TANK/CONTAINER STORAGE & FUE	
STREET: 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT	
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE	
APPLICATION NAME: LAIDLAW ENV SERVICES (BARTOW	)
STREET: 170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT	
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE	
ACCENT BIAMETHIA	The and the sector that a late
M C C A	and the second of the last of
BIKELIINA	CITYENA
STATE:FL ZIP: PHONE	7
AGENT NAME:NA STREET:NA STATE:FL ZIP: PHONE FEE #1 DATE PAID:04/16/93 AMOUNT PAID:00250	RECEIPT NUMBER:00209940
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTIC DATE DER SENT DWR APPLICATION/SENT DWR INTENT	CE / /
C DATE DER GENT DWR APPLICATION/SENT DNG INTENT	
- ምኒ - ምኒ-አ-ምምም - ምኒምም- ምኒም-ምኒ	A. F. (F)
D DATE DER REGE GUNNERVID FRON DOV. DUDT FUR LUGAL.	MIT . T/
E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO MEG-MEG FROM APPLICANT	06/10/7306/10/73
F DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REGREC FROM APPLICANT	<u>07/07/8368/26/83</u>
E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT	/ /
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT	///
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT	/ _ / / _ / _ / _ / _ /
F DATE #A ADDITIONAL INFO REGREC FROM APPLICANT	
E DATE LACT AS DAY LETTED MAD CENT	
T DATE CADI 40 DAT LETTER WAS SENT	
G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS KEWKEU	
DATE DER REW. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ-REC FROM APPLICANT E DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT	
I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE	
I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE	<del>-</del> <del>-</del>
J DATE GOVERNING RODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OF BRJECT	IONS / /
K NATE MOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENT-BEC TO APPLICAN	7 / / _ / /
I NATE DUDI TO MOTTOE MAS SENT TO ASSISTANT	
L DATE BOOKE OF BURN TOLENAL OF BURN TO NOTICE OF STORE	7.15
M DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PURLIC MOTICE KECE	IVED//
J DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE	

COMMENTS:

modification issued 9-8-93

			÷
	DEPARTMEN	STATE OF FLORIDA	- 209 <b>9</b> 40
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICA	TION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENU	
•	4.11.19	+15	1692
F	Received from Ywalaw MW	Tombold Nes , Date //	0-10
A	Address 10 Lauton Muni	apal (Inpot, Bailow Dollars \$25	0,00
. Δ	Applicant Name & Address		
ı	Scurce of Revenue Modul		
Ph	Revenue Code	Application Number 4053 - 220	9777
0/16	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	By Betty Carnel	
,			
		:	
	DEPARTMENT	STATE OF FLORIDA  OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION	<b>2</b> 09940
	DEPARTMENT RECEIPT FOR APPLICAT		<b>2</b> 09940
Re	DEPARTMENT RECEIPT FOR APPLICAT Paceived from Fundaw Complexity	OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION  TON FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE	
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICAT	OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION	
Ad	RECEIPT FOR APPLICAT  ecceived from Findaw Emilia  ddress 10 Entry Mumil	TOF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION  TION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Translation  Date  Date	
Ad Ap	RECEIPT FOR APPLICAT eccived from Sandaw Emplicated deceived from Sandaw Emplication and the second deceived from Municipal deceived from Sandaw Emplication and the second de	TOF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION  TION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Translation  Date  Date	
Ad Ap	RECEIPT FOR APPLICAT  Address 10 South Municipal  Address 10 South Municipal  Address 10 South Market  Address 10 South M	TOF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION  TION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Translation  Date  Date	
Ad Ap	RECEIPT FOR APPLICAT  Peceived from Sandaw Emplois  ddress 10 Sandaw Municipal  poplicant Name & Address 10 Sandaw  urce of Revenue 10004	TOF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION  TON FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Translation Date  Date  Dollars \$ 250	

J.

APPL NO:221692
APPL RECVD:11/12/92 TYPE CODE:HO SUBCODE:MM LAST UPDATE:11/13/ DER OFFICE RECVD:TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: APPLICATION COMPLETE:_/_/
DER OFFICE RECVD: TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: APPLICATION COMPLETE: / /
DER PROCESSOR: HWP
APPL STATUS: AC DATE: 11/12/92 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITHDRAWN/EXEMPT/ISSUED/GENERAL)
projects or process of projects and a project of project of projects and projects of the project
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING DISTRICT:40 COUNTY:53
(Y/N) N OGC HEARING REQUESTED LAT/LONG:27.57.05/81.47.
(Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD? BASIN-SEQMENT:
(Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING  (Y/N) N OGC HEARING REQUESTED  (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD?  (Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REQD?  (Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY)  PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TANK R-250
(Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY) ALT#:
PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TANK R-250
STREET: NA CITY: BARTOW
PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TANK R-250  STREET:NA  STATE: FL ZIP: PHONE:
DISCIPLING MASSICAL CANTICOMICALE OND
STREET:170 BARTOW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT CITY:BARTOW
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-6111
AGENT NAME: ROBERT COVINGTON
STREET:250-A BARTOW MUN. AIRPORT CITY:BARTOW
STATE:FL ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-6282
FEE #1 DATE PAID:11/12/92 AMOUNT PAID:00250 RECEIPT NUMBER:00203512
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE/_/_
C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT//
B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE // / C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT // / // D DATE DER REQ. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BOBY FOR LOCAL APP // E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT // / // E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT // / // E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT // / // E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT // / // E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT // / // E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT // / // E DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT // / // E DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQREC // / // E DATE BNR REVIEW WAS COMPLETED // / // I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETED // / // I DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETED // / // I DATE GOVERNING BODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTIONS // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT//
E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT//
E DATE #3 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT//
E DATE #4 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT/_/
E DATE #5 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT/_/
E DAIE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQREC FROM APPLICANT/_/
F DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT/_/_
G DATE FIELD REPURT WAS REQ-REC/_/
H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS COMPLETED
1 DATE APPLICATION WAS COMPLETE 1/1/2/92
J DATE GOVERNING BODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTIONS//_
K DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENTREC TO APPLICANT//
L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT / _ / _
J DATE GOVERNING BODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTIONS // / K DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENT-REC TO APPLICANT // / L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT // / M DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
N WAIVER DATE REGINEND (DAY 90)
COMMENTS:

modified permit issuel 12-22-92

Seally in Season 1984) STATE OF FLORIDA. 203512 PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGUETION RECEIRT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE . Date 11-12.92 Municipal augost, Dane FILe IN 182726 4-a (ON L Applicant Name & Address \_ Tank R.203 mod Application Number #1053 - 22/692 July Blades RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

Address / 70 & atom Municipal Chipart, Barton Dollars \$ 250

The was him have

Tank R. 203 mody.

BPYTTIA ...

Revenue Code

Application Number 4/053 - 22/692

By Lette Llades

#### APPLICATION TRACKING SYSTEM

APPL NO:182726

06/27/90

APPL RECVD: 06/26/90 TYPE CODE: HO SUBCODE: 01 LAST UPDATE: 06/27/90 DER OFFICE RECVD: TPA DER OFFICE TRANSFER TO: \_\_\_ APPLICATION COMPLETE: \_\_/\_/\_ DER PROCESSOR: POLK APPL STATUS: AC DATE: 06/26/90 (ACTIVE/DENIED/WITHDRAWN/EXEMPT/ISSUED/GENERAL) RELIEF: (SSAC/EXEMPTIONS/VARIANCE) (Y/N) N MANUAL TRACKING DISTRICT: 40 COUNTY: 53 (Y/N) N OGC HEARING REQUESTED LAT/LONG: 27.57.05/81.47.09 (Y/N) N PUBLIC NOTICE REQD? BASIN-SEQMENT:\_\_. (Y/N) N GOV BODY LOCAL APPROVAL REGD? COE #:\_\_\_\_ (Y/N) Y LETTER OF INTENT REQD? I (I/ISSUE D/DENY) ALT#:\_\_-PROJECT SOURCE NAME: TRICIL RECOVERY SERVICES STREET: RT 3, BOX 249 CITY: BARTOW STATE: FL ZIP: 33830 PHONE: 813-533-8143 APPLICATION NAME: TRICIL RECOVERY SERVICES STREET: RT 3, BOX 249 BOX 249 CITY:BARTOW ZIP:33830 PHONE:813-533-8143 CITY: BARTOW STATE: FL AGENT NAME: ROBERT COVINGTON STREET: 250-A BARTON MUN. AIRPORT CITY: BARTON STATE: FL ZIP: 33830 PHONE: 813-533-6282 FEE #1 DATE PAID: 06/26/90 AMOUNT PAID: 02000 RECEIPT NUMBER: 00158329 B DATE APPLICANT INFORMED OF NEED FOR PUBLIC NOTICE ----C DATE DER SENT DNR APPLICATION/SENT DNR INTENT -----D DATE DER REQ. COMMENTS FROM GOV. BODY FOR LOCAL APP. -. E DATE #1 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ--REC FROM APPLICANT ---- 28/13/20--- 1/2/2/ E DATE #2 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ--REC FROM APPLICANT - - - - 25/22/21-04/21/21 E DATE #6 ADDITIONAL INFO REQ--REC FROM APPLICANT F DATE LAST 45 DAY LETTER WAS SENT -----G DATE FIELD REPORT WAS REQ--REC - - - - -H DATE DNR REVIEW WAS COMPLETED -----I DATE APPLICATION WAS CONPLETE ------\_\_/\_\_/\_\_ J DATE GOVERNING BODY PROVIDED COMMENTS OR OBJECTIONS K DATE NOTICE OF INTENT WAS SENT--REC TO APPLICANT - - - 09/1/19/--09/12/9/ L DATE PUBLIC NOTICE WAS SENT TO APPLICANT - - - - - - - 09/1/19/ M DATE PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED - - 2/105191 N WAIVER DATE BEGIN--END (DAY 90) - - - - - - - - - - -COMMENTS: Perm. + Issued 12-10-91

# STATE OF FLORIDA

	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION 158329
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
	Received from Date 6/26/90
	Address 10 Box 210799 Columbia SC 29221 Dollars \$ 2000.00
	Applicant Name & Address
<b>(5)</b>	Source of Revenue
# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ch 168776 By Alvine Bug
•	CR 1081 14
	و منظمه و منظم و المعلى و المعل
·	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION  Nº 158329
·	WIR APOROA
	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION Nº 158329  RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Received from
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Date Dollars \$200.00
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Received from
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Received from
A Company of the Comp	RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Date  Address Down Address Dollars & Doll
	RECEIPT FOR APPLICATION FEES AND MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  Received from